
2021-2022 Texas A&M International University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-11   Conf: 8-8   Home: 13-2   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Brown, Rai 29-29 862 29.7 188-360 .522 0-0 .000 99-170 .582 57 105 162 5.6 82 3 45 67 17 45 475 16.4
13 Fernandez, Clara 29-29 937 32.3 117-227 .515 20-52 .385 48-80 .600 37 129 166 5.7 60 3 58 113 10 69 302 10.4
12 Swiercz, Emily 22-15 571 26.0 72-179 .402 46-124 .371 30-35 .857 5 31 36 1.6 38 0 46 51 2 35 220 10.0
01 Quiroz, Evelyn 28-19 798 28.5 74-210 .352 14-59 .237 116-144 .806 30 93 123 4.4 70 3 108 114 3 31 278 9.9
10 Langton, Eva 26-25 880 33.8 81-182 .445 27-80 .338 34-46 .739 44 96 140 5.4 46 1 90 84 22 56 223 8.6
32 Presley, Kayla 14-3 239 17.1 19-51 .373 7-19 .368 35-51 .686 14 22 36 2.6 20 0 28 21 0 18 80 5.7
02 Blanco, Silvia 28-11 597 21.3 44-117 .376 24-65 .369 11-17 .647 14 47 61 2.2 59 3 32 51 8 32 123 4.4
03 Yoonis, Lena 11-2 127 11.5 16-29 .552 1-7 .143 13-19 .684 12 18 30 2.7 24 2 10 27 5 18 46 4.2
21 Hornaday, Audry 24-5 375 15.6 31-95 .326 29-88 .330 4-8 .500 20 40 60 2.5 30 1 24 22 0 20 95 4.0
35 Haberer, Sophia 25-0 236 9.4 28-65 .431 0-1 .000 26-56 .464 24 21 45 1.8 21 0 8 27 4 6 82 3.3
05 Arguellez, MiLinda 16-7 131 8.2 13-27 .481 0-4 .000 15-21 .714 6 9 15 0.9 10 0 8 27 3 5 41 2.6
14 Herrera, Vanessa 12-0 79 6.6 8-16 .500 8-15 .533 5-6 .833 2 10 12 1.0 5 0 14 14 0 2 29 2.4
30 Watkins, Connor 3-0 18 6.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 2 2 0 0 7 2.3
Total 29 5850 201.7 692-1562 .443 176-514 .342 441-662 .666 297 658 955 32.9 470 16 473 639 74 337 2001 69.00
Opponents 5850 201.7 698-1739 .401 194-630 .308 342-474 .722 356 620 976 33.7 584 16 437 619 104 360 1932 66.62

Team Statistics TAMIU OPP
SCORING 2001 1932
    Points Per Game 69.0 66.6
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 692-1562 698-1739
    Field Goal Pct .443 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 176-514 194-630
    3PT FG Pct .342 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 441-662 342-474
    FT Pct .666 .722
    FT Made Per Game 15.2 11.8
REBOUNDS 955 976
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.8 –
ASSISTS 473 437
    Assists Per Game 16.3 15.1
TURNOVERS 639 619
    Turnovers Per Game 22.0 21.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 337 360
    Steals Per Game 11.6 12.4
BLOCKS 74 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,138 4,771
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-134 12-398
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 459 445 540 530 27 2001
Opponents 449 417 502 542 22 1932

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 CHADRON ST. W 92-72 150
11/20/21 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 67-53 200
11/25/21 SAINT MARTIN'S W 91-82 0
11/26/21 WESTERN ORE. W 83-59 200
12/02/21 ANGELO ST. W 98-67 250
12/04/21 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 65-56 0
12/08/21 at Saint Leo L 80-89 357
12/16/21 at St. Edward's W 72-63 233
12/18/21 at St. Mary's (TX) W 56-46 127
12/29/21 TEXAS A&M-TEXARKANA W 90-59 48

* 12/31/21 EASTERN N.M. W 71-43 0
* 01/02/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 48-62 120

01/13/22 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE L 56-60 100
* 01/15/22 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 39-67 203
* 01/20/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-75 170
* 01/22/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 84-81 125
* 01/27/22 at Texas-Tyler L 43-81 455
* 01/29/22 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 72-88 409
* 02/03/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 76-64 150
* 02/05/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 63-41 200
* 02/10/22 at Tex. Permian Basin L 64-70 176
* 02/12/22 at Angelo St. L 56-83 701
* 02/17/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S W 74-73 200
* 02/19/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 79-53 225
* 02/21/22 at Western N.M. L 51-61 68
* 02/24/22 at Cameron W 70-66 128
* 02/26/22 at West Tex. A&M L 58-79 1,502

03/01/22 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 66-64 412
03/04/22 vs West Tex. A&M L 56-75 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Texas A&M International University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 7-1   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Brown, Rai 16-16 491 30.7 87-192 .453 0-0 .000 53-88 .602 29 54 83 5.2 46 2 24 41 12 22 227 14.2
13 Fernandez, Clara 16-16 518 32.4 71-132 .538 12-24 .500 26-44 .591 14 73 87 5.4 28 1 30 64 5 45 180 11.3
01 Quiroz, Evelyn 15-9 438 29.2 44-119 .370 10-37 .270 63-84 .750 19 58 77 5.1 36 1 59 68 3 19 161 10.7
12 Swiercz, Emily 12-6 313 26.1 35-87 .402 24-63 .381 14-16 .875 3 22 25 2.1 17 0 21 28 2 15 108 9.0
03 Yoonis, Lena 1-0 10 10.0 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 2 9 9.0
10 Langton, Eva 13-12 413 31.8 33-79 .418 12-35 .343 11-17 .647 23 48 71 5.5 20 1 43 46 8 31 89 6.8
02 Blanco, Silvia 15-10 377 25.1 35-82 .427 18-44 .409 5-5 1.000 5 32 37 2.5 36 3 21 23 7 18 93 6.2
21 Hornaday, Audry 14-5 250 17.9 15-56 .268 14-50 .280 1-2 .500 10 20 30 2.1 20 1 13 18 0 16 45 3.2
35 Haberer, Sophia 16-0 170 10.6 15-42 .357 0-1 .000 19-42 .452 17 15 32 2.0 13 0 6 20 4 3 49 3.1
05 Arguellez, MiLinda 12-5 108 9.0 11-21 .524 0-2 .000 12-16 .750 5 8 13 1.1 5 0 6 25 3 5 34 2.8
14 Herrera, Vanessa 9-0 64 7.1 7-11 .636 7-10 .700 0-0 .000 0 9 9 1.0 2 0 12 11 0 2 21 2.3
30 Watkins, Connor 3-0 18 6.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 2 2 0 0 7 2.3
32 Presley, Kayla 3-1 55 18.3 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 4 6 10 3.3 5 0 4 5 0 2 6 2.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 359-834 .430 97-268 .362 214-331 .647 145 368 513 32.1 235 9 242 365 44 180 1029 64.31
Opponents 3225 201.6 402-990 .406 120-374 .321 163-225 .724 203 349 552 34.5 296 8 249 333 67 200 1087 67.94

Team Statistics TAMIU OPP
SCORING 1029 1087
    Points Per Game 64.3 67.9
    Scoring Margin -3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 359-834 402-990
    Field Goal Pct .430 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-268 120-374
    3PT FG Pct .362 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-331 163-225
    FT Pct .647 .724
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 10.2
REBOUNDS 513 552
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 242 249
    Assists Per Game 15.1 15.6
TURNOVERS 365 333
    Turnovers Per Game 22.8 20.8
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 180 200
    Steals Per Game 11.3 12.5
BLOCKS 44 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,190 3,642
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-149 8-455
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 234 224 280 279 12 1029
Opponents 248 241 284 305 9 1087

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/21 EASTERN N.M. W 71-43 0
01/02/22 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN L 48-62 120
01/15/22 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville L 39-67 203
01/20/22 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-75 170
01/22/22 ARK.-FORT SMITH W 84-81 125
01/27/22 at  Texas-Tyler L 43-81 455
01/29/22 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce L 72-88 409
02/03/22 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 76-64 150
02/05/22 ST. EDWARD'S W 63-41 200
02/10/22 at  Tex. Permian Basin L 64-70 176
02/12/22 at  Angelo St. L 56-83 701
02/17/22 TEXAS WOMAN'S W 74-73 200
02/19/22 MIDWESTERN ST. W 79-53 225
02/21/22 at  Western N.M. L 51-61 68
02/24/22 at  Cameron W 70-66 128
02/26/22 at  West Tex. A&M L 58-79 1502


